TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nokian Jalkineet Oy		10/01/2005	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berner Osakeyhtio	
Street Address:	Etelaranta 4 B 00130	
City:	Helsinki	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2466012		NOKIAN JALKINEET FOOTWEAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 798-6700 Email: credfield@klng.com Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1400025.0124

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jon Michaelson, Kirkpatrick & Lockhart

Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christine Redfield

TRADEMARK

900036832 REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0655

Signature:	/christine redfield/	
Date:	11/29/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=nOKIAn JALKINEET#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0656

2002 US

WHEREAS, Nokian Jalkineet Oy having the address P.O. Box 43, 37101 Nokia, Finland, is the owner of the following trademark and the United States registration therefor:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration Int'l Class nOKIAN JALKINEET 2,466,012 July 3, 2001 25

FOOTWEAR device (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Berner Osakeyhtiö having its business address at Eteläranta 4 B, 00130 Helsinki, Finland,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereon, together with the good will of the business with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee the said trademark and the United States registration therefor, together with the good will of the business with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark, and including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized representative.

Nokian Jalkineet Oy

Date: October 1, 2005

(1.

Print Name: Matti Mustonen

Title: Managing Director